Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CAMPAN - OCEA AAAT / OURSIGNAS	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): andrew Philip Woodfield Clifford Earl Shamblen Eric Allen Ott Michael Francis Xavier Gigliotti	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 12/20/2002	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/329,143, filed 12/23/2002 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kurt L. Ehresman Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Pine Street P O Box 1166 City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108-1166	8. Deposit account number: 50-1059
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	June 17, 2003 Date Dignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0486 01-06-2003

	EC (\$16E 151) & BANC \$10 12E	, ñ.⊆.
Form PTO-1595 • 11853	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02328	8305 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	J1046 U.S.
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼▼	7 7 7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	1 9 -
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	1 "
Andrew Philip Woodfield Clifford Earl Shamblen (2-23-02	Name: <u>General Electric Co.</u>	l
Eric Allen Ott		1
Michael Francis Xavier Gigliotti	Internal Address: MD H17	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No		
Nature of conveyance:		
🚾 Assignment 📮 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: One Neumann Way	
Contraction of the contraction o		ļ
	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45215	
Execution Date: Dec. 20, 2002	State: CALLO Zip: 45215	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes - 🔯 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is: Dec. 20,	2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10,329143		
Additional numbers attr	ached? 🖵 Yes 🥰 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Cust No. 31316	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
	X See Attached Fee Transmittal	
Internal Address:	Li Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
<u></u>		
Cibi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Dec. 23, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Dec. 23, 2002	
T-t-lt	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

. PATENT

REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0487

;7965015 NO.543

P.16 2/ 11

	ASSIGNMENT	• <u> </u>		Docket Number 128960/11853
ar godo and valuable :	consideration, of which I ackn	owledge receipt, I (we)	· <u> </u>	
	Andrew Philip Woods Clifford Earl Sham			ati, Ohio ati, Ohio
	Eric Allen Ott			ati, Ohio
	Michael Francis Xav	<i>r</i> ier Giglio j ti	Glenvil	lle, NY
		of .		
		۵f		1
		cf		
		Q f		
		of		
		af 		
		of of		
		of of		
		of		
**		-: • of		
•		of		18.0 gs
rvented by me (46), as c	described in the application for	·United States		
	ncurrently herewith, or			•
U.S. Serial N	No.: Ned			
Profize and request envisor	ris for patent and patents then one thereof, and all rights of p y afficial whose duty it is to less Electric of cold Comments.	nonty resulting from the De patenia, to lesse any	filing of sal petents on	d United States application, a
insideration, but at the a ly facts known to me rea risional, continuing and	specing seld improvements ar related applications, make all sesigns, and nominess to obt	ii communicate to sell (ii communicate to sell (Company or accepting, at the party do ever p	is representatives or nomining all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for eald improvements:
nalderation, but at the a y facts known to me requisional, continuing and impany, its euccessors, untries. 12-2-0-2 Dat	specing seld improvements ar related applications, make all sesigns, and nominess to obt	In communicate to see In the sand enforces proper sale sand enforces proper sale sale sale sale sale sale sale sale	Company or accepting, at the party do ever p	is representatives or nomining all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for eald improvements:
naideration, but at the a y facts known to me readistonal, continuing and mpany, his euccessors, untries. 12 20 02 Datatate of Onio	specifing said company, I was specifing said improvements ar relative applications, make all sesigns, and nominees to obt	In communicate to see In the sand enforces proper sale sand enforces proper sale sale sale sale sale sale sale sale	Company or accepting, at the party do ever p	is representatives or nomining all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for eald improvements:
naideration, but at the a y facts known to me realisional, continuing and mpany, its eucosesors, untries. 12 20 02 Data county of	specifing seld improvements ar relative applications, make all seeigns, and nominees to obt	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the Parket Protection of the Parket Protection	its representatives or nominity all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said (mprovements)
naidefation, but at the a y facts known to me readistonal, continuing and impany, its euccessors, untries. 12 20 02 Datastate of	specifing seld improvements are relative applications, make all seeigns, and nominees to obting the seld of the seeigns. SS: day of	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the patent protection woodfile:	its representatives or nominion all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said improvements.
naideration, but at the a y facts known to me respectively. Continuing and impany, its euccessors, untries. 12 20 02 Data State of Ohio County of Amiles Phis 20 The above-partned Ar	specing seld improvements are relative applications, make all seeigns, and nominess to obtain a seeigns, in the seeign	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the patent protection with the patent protection with the patent protection of the patent protec	its representatives or nomining all layful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said improvements.
malderation, but at the a y facts known to me rearistonal, continuing and impany, his euccessors, untries. 12 20 02 Dat State of Onio County of Hamil This 2074 phone aggred Are the fore	specifing seld improvements are relative applications, make all seeigns, and nominees to obting the seld of the seeigns. SS: day of	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the patent protection with the patent protection with the patent protection of the patent protec	its representatives or nomining all layful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said improvements.
Insideration, but at the a sy facts known to me residently continuing and impany, he eucosesors, untries. 2 20 02 Date State of	specing seld improvements ar relative applications, make all seeigns, and nominess to obtain the seld of the seld	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the patent protection with the patent protection with the patent protection of the patent protec	its representatives or nomining all layful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said improvements.
nalderation, but at the a y facts known to me reading and impany, its euccessors, untries. 12 20 07 Date County of 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	specing seld improvements ar relative applications, make all seldings and nominess to obtain a selgne, and nominess to obtain a selgne, and nominess to obtain a selgne, and nominess to obtain a selfne and selfne a selfn	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the patent protection with the patent protection with the patent protection of the patent protec	is representatives or nomining all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said improvements. The me personally came the light known as the individual recuted the same of his/here.
raideration, but at the a real facts known to the real facts known to the real facts known to the real facts and facts and facts and facts are supported for the put of the put facts and facts and facts are supported for the put facts and facts are supported for the put facts are supported for the put facts and facts are supported for the put facts	day of <u>Decema</u> day of <u>Decema</u> going assignment, who ack modes therein set forth. b. Michelle eigene	Andrew Philip	Company or Deserting, at the paragraph of the paragraph o	is representatives or nomining all lawful papers, execute rything possible to aid said action for said improvements. The me personally came the light known as the individual recuted the same of his/here.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMEN'	Г	Docket Number 128960/11853
12/20/02-	Cofford Park	Samble-
Date	Clifford Earl, Shan	blen
State of Ohio ss;		
County of Hamilton		
This 20 TH day of December the above named Clifford Earl :	<u>ser 2002</u>	, before me personally cam
individual who executed the foregoing awatenmy	Mit. who acknowledged to	no personally known as the
D. MICHELLE BISCHOF Motory Public, State of Ohio	nerein set forth.	· ·
My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	D. Rurelle	ny Public)
		ry Public)
C.F		na Ada-
(2/30/02 Date	Serie Allen Ott	<u> C</u>
	SECTO ALLEM OCC	
State of <u>Ohio</u>) Ss:		
County of Hannillan	_	
Till day of Decamp	to m	before me personally came to personally known as the
		in house and interest on the
high dielectic executed the foregoing sesignme		në that he/she executed the
Notary Public, State of Onlo	erein set forth.	ne that he/she executed the
THE PARTY OWN THE PARTY HERE THE PROPERTY OF		Sis Unit
Notary Public, State of Onlo	erein set forth.	Riscussor Company Publica
Notary Public, State of Onlo	erein set forth.	Riscussor Constitution of the constitution of
Notary Public, State of Chic Notary Public, State of Chic My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	erein set forth. D. Misselle (Note	BisclusC y Public)
Notary Public, State of Chic Notary Public, State of Chic My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	erein set forth.	BisclusC y Public)
Notary Public, State of Chic Notary Public, State of Chic My Commission Expires May 1, 2003	erein set forth. D. Misselle (Note	BisclusC y Public)
Notery Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires May 1, 2003 Onte Date State of	Michael Francis Xa	Rischar y Publo)
Notery Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires May 1, 2003 Onte Date State of	Michael Francis Xa	Rischac y Public)
Notice Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires May 1, 2003 Date State of	Michael Francis Xa	y Public) vier Gigliotti before me personally came
Date State of	Michael Francis Xa	y Public) vier Gigliotti before me personally came

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0489

;7**8850**15

26 ti

	ASSIGNMEN	T		Docket Number 128960/11853
For good and valuable of	onelderation, of which I ack	nowledge receipt, I (wa))	
[Andrew Philip Wood Clifford Earl Sham Eric Allen Ott Michael Francis Xa	no aslam	Cincinn Cincinn	ati, Chio ati, Chio ati, Chio lle, NY
		of		,
		of		
		of of		
		of		
		of		
		of of		
		of		
		of		
	•	of of		
				essigns the entire right, title and
				AN OXIDE DISPERSION
THERETN				TIL WILDS BIGFERSION
	·			
	animon III nia abbitanii 10			
Invented by me (us), as depetent X executed conc X U.S. Serial No.	currently herewith, or	o o nigo o o nigo		
weekled conc L.S. Serial No. L.S. Serial Serial No. L.S. Serial No. L.	currently herewith, or for patent and patents there a thereof, and all rights of p fficial whose duty it is to iss fective Company, or its successive Company, it was pending self improvements an	refor in any and all could priority resulting from the rue paterns, to lesse are resears or essigns and a discommunicate to said and lessify in any legal pr	o tiling of sel y patents on agree that or Company or oceading, si	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees
weekled conc L.S. Serial No. I.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. III.S. Serial No. III.	currently herewith, or it is for patent and patents there is thereof, and all rights of p ifficial whose duty it is to is a lectific Company, or its successed of said Company. I will eating said improvements as leave applications, make all eating, and nominees to obta	refor in any and all coult interity resulting from the rus paterns, to lesse are essents or essigns and a ill communicate to said not lessify in any legal pri rightful oaths and gene ain and enforce prope-	r tiling of sell r patents on agree that or Company or occeeding, al rally do eve patent prote	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees gir all tawful papars, execute all cything possible to aid said ction for said improvements in all
weethed conc	currently herewith, or if Illed for patent and patents then a thereof, and all rights of p fficial whose duty it is to isa fective Company, or its successe of said Company. I w exting said improvements as issue applications, make all seligns, and nominees to obt	refor in any and all could priority resulting from the rue paterns, to lesse are resears or essigns and a discommunicate to said and lessify in any legal pr	r tiling of sell r patents on agree that or Company or occeeding, al rally do eve patent prote	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees gir all tawful papars, execute all cything possible to aid said ction for said improvements in all
we executed conc Li.S. Serial No. Id.S. Serial	currently herewith, or if Illed for patent and patents then a thereof, and all rights of p fficial whose duty it is to isa fective Company, or its successe of said Company. I w exting said improvements as issue applications, make all seligns, and nominees to obt	refor in any and all coult interity resulting from the rus paterns, to lesse are essents or essigns and a ill communicate to said not lessify in any legal pri rightful oaths and gene ain and enforce prope-	r tiling of sell r patents on agree that or Company or occeeding, al rally do eve patent prote	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees gir all tawful papars, execute all cything possible to aid said ction for said improvements in all
executed conc U.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. III.S. Serial Replications III.S. Serial No. III.S. Seria	currently herewith, or if Illed for patent and patents then a thereof, and all rights of p fficial whose duty it is to isa fective Company, or its successe of said Company. I w exting said improvements as issue applications, make all seligns, and nominees to obt	refor in any and all coult interity resulting from the rus paterns, to lesse are essents or essigns and a ill communicate to said not lessify in any legal pri rightful oaths and gene ain and enforce prope-	r tiling of sell r patents on agree that or Company or occeeding, al rally do eve patent prote	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees gir all tawful papars, execute all cything possible to aid said ction for said improvements in all
executed conc Li.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. III.S. Serial Replications III.S. Serial Replications III.S. Serial No. II	currently herewith, or it is illed. If or patent and patents there is thereof, and all rights of patents to be identical whose duty it is to be identical whose duty it is to be identical whose display, or its successing self improvements at leave applications, make all selfons, and numinees to obtain a selfons, and numinees to obtain a selfons. SS:	refor in any and all countriority resulting from the true paterns, to lessue and asserts or essigns and all communicate to said not lessify in any legal production and enforce properain and enforce properain and enforce Phillip	rating of self patents on agree that or Company or occasing, significant protes patent protes woodfile.	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees (gr ei) tawful papers, execute all cything possible to sid said ction for said improvements in all
executed conc Li.S. Serial No. Id.S. Serial No	currently herewith, or it is in a filled. If or patent and patents there is thereof, and all rights of patients whose duty it is to is a flective Company, or its successful company. I will be a said improvements as leave applications, make all sealing, and numinees to obtain a said improvement. SS: day of	refor in any and all countriority resulting from the tea patents, to lesste any essents or essigns and the communicate to said and testify in any legal principal patents and enforce properation and enforce Phillip	rating of selly patents on agree that or Company and c	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees gir all tawful papars, execute all cything possible to aid said ction for said improvements in all
weedled conc U.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. II.S. Serial No. III.S. Serial Seria	currently herewith, or it is in a filled. If or patent and patents there is thereof, and all rights of patients whose duty it is to is a flective Company, or its successful company. I will be a said improvements as leave applications, make all sealing, and numinees to obtain a said improvement. SS: day of	refor in any and all countriority resulting from the tea patents, to lesste any essents or essigns and the communicate to said and testify in any legal principal patents and enforce properation and enforce Phillip	rating of selly patents on agree that or Company and c	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further its representatives or nominees great tawful papers, execute all sything possible to sid said ction for said improvements in all did not seem to be me personally came the ly known as the individual ecuted the same of his/her

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0490

ASSIG	SMMENT	Docket Number 128960/11853
Date		
	Clifford Earl	I Shamblen
tate of SS:		
ounty of		
This day of		
This day of	d Earl Shamblen	forms percent me personally came
ndividual who executed the foregoing ame of his/her own free will for the p		iged to me that he/she executed the
		·
Seal		(Notary Public)
		7.104EL / GOILD/
Date	Eric Allen Ot	
da ed		
le of SS:		
Inty of		
day of		, before me personally came
day ofday of	Ott	, before me personally came to me personally known as the
ils day of a above-namedEric_Allen flyldual who executed the foregoing p		, before me personally came to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
day ofday of		, before me personally came to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
ils day of a above-namedEric_Allen flyldual who executed the foregoing p		, before me personally came to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
ils day of a above-namedEric_Allen flyldual who executed the foregoing p		
its day of a above-named <u>Fric Allen</u> Ilvidual who executed the foregoing of the of his/her own free will for the put		, before me personally cameto me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the (Notary Public)
its day of a above-named <u>Fric Allen</u> Ilvidual who executed the foregoing of the of his/her own free will for the put	rposes therein set forth.	
itsday ofday of	rposes therein set forth.	(Notary Public)
its	rposes therein set forth.	(Notary Public)
itsday ofday of	rposes therein set forth.	(Notary Public)
day of day of seached second day of seached second day of seached the foregoing is me of his/her own free will for the pure Seal Date	rposes therein set forth.	(Notary Public)
a sbove-named	rposes therein set forth.	(Notary Public)
day of sabove-named <u>Eric Allen</u> fividual who executed the foregoing is me of his/her own free will for the pure Seal Date Date Date Out of Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal	rposes therein set forth.	(Notary Public)
day of sabove-named Fric Allen fividual who executed the foregoing is me of his/her own free will for the pur Seel Date Date Of Pur (U) (ss. sty of Shirtle Charges and day of	Michael Franci	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) S Xavier Gigliowa
is	Michael Francis	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Sixual Value Value Sixual Value Sixu
day of	Michael Franciscis Xavier Gigliotri	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Sixual Value Value Sixual Value Sixu
day of sabove-named Fric Allen fividual who executed the foregoing is me of his/her own free will for the pur Seel Date Date Of Pur (U) (ss. sty of Shirtle Charges and day of	Michael Franciscis Xavier Gigliotri	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Sixual Value Value Sixual Value Sixu
day of	Michael Franciscis Xavier Gigliotri	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Sixual Succession (Notary Public)
day of	Michael Franciscis Xavier Gigliotri	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) Sixual Resident States States Gigliottal Sixual Resident States States States Gigliottal Of Defere me personally came
day of	Michael Franci	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) Significant State of
day of	Michael Francis Michael Francis Michael Francis Michael Francis Michael Francis Michael Francis Michael Francis	(Notary Public) (Notary Public) S Xavier Gigliocol To me personally known as the dito me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of $_2$

RECORDED: 06/17/2003